L 05.06.2017

Additional AG.for the respondents also

bar'learncd counsel for the

. et iy 3 WL e
B i g N ey VI e R
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R 2.012017" . e

- Supérintendent Jail alongwith Mr.

e T . . &

- Counsel for the appellant and Additional AG alongwith Mr. kL
Shehryar Khan, Assistant Supdt: Jail for the respondents .pi'gs_ent. AR

Learned AAG requested Af.Q}.‘_‘é}gljournmcgt. ‘To come up. for ;.ﬁnélji o
hearing on 05.06.2017/;tbefore DB.. - B

- Appéllant in péréon prcsexﬁg Mr, Shel"lrya} Khaﬁ, Assistant |
Muhammad Adeel Butt, - ._
present. Due to strike of the S

appellant is not in attendance, Adjourned..

To come up for arguments on 01.08.'2_0 17"before D.B.

T




02 06 2016 Counsel for the appeitant and Mr. Sheharyar I<han ASJA'_. ’

alongw:th Addl AG for respondents present. Copy. of fact fmdmg ,

'mqun’y submltted whlch i pIaced on f:!e -Since all learned counsels___;

for the appe!lants are not .present today before the court,

. therefore case could not be heard AdJOlJrned for arguments to -

- gg f 7 & beforeDB

28.09.2016 ' Counsel for the appellant and Mr, Shehrayar Khan,- - "‘
ASJr alonngth Addl: AG for respondents present. Learned - |
Addl: AG requested for adjournment. To come . up for
arguments on 22 11 2016 before D.B.

22.11.2016 . | Counsel for the appe!lant and Mir. Sohrab Khan |
’ ' ~ Junior Clerk alongw1th Assistant AG  for respondents. |
present Leamed counsel for the appelluat subrmtted before
“the court that the instant case has been partially heard by
the other bench, therefore, it would b appropriate to assign
this case to the bench concerned. Perasal of the order sheet

dated.16.03.2016 revealed that prevxously the case in hand

was partly heard by other bench, the: refore the mstant cases

be placed befote the learned Chai:man for entrustment to

"'the bench’ concerned To come up for arguments on
2312017, N -
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16022018

" 16:03.2016 ¢ .

d :~tour uto Abbottabad_, therefore Bench .5
lnComplete T° come Up f0" Bfguments o ../6 3 -25'/6

Counsel for the appellant and Mr Sheharyar Khan ASJ alongwrth

‘Addl AG for respondents present Durlng the course of arguments tt

: transplred that a fact-fmdmg |nqurry was also conducted report of whlch !S '

- not avallable on record The same IS very :mportant for the dlsposal of th
- case,

therefore respondents are drrected to produce the copy of fac

: .flndrng mqurry on the: next date To come up for such’ record and
R ‘-argumentson 3/' f /A beforeDB

Counsel for the appellant and Addl AG for respondents i
L present Inquxry rcport placed on file. Learneq counsel for’ thog
L . -.appellant submitted before the: court. that the' mstant case has’ beex
‘ R :parually heard by the other bench 'lherefore it- would be- appropnat
T “ 1o a351gn this case to the other bench. Perusal of the

~revealed that prev:ous by case in hand was
_‘bench,

order she‘(-:t.}'ﬁ,‘
partly heaid by, other .- B
therefore the. instant case be placed before th

learried
Chalrman for cntrustment to the bcnch concemed To coZ'le up for -
RN arguments on 2.6.2014 S

S
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S 70502013, i

o the_:: respon
o -j’adjbmnmem.‘ Therefore, case is adjourned to 29,0921’ -

29092015 ‘Appellant with counsel sng Addl: AG for respondent
' Present. Arguments could not be heard due to learfied Member
(Judicial) “is on o

fficial tour to D.I. Khan, fthereforé,“case' ‘is

' “adjourned to Zé ~ og,—gz _for arguments, -

-
#
"‘!‘ & ¢

-~ Counsel for the appellant and $+.GP with Sheryar, AS) for

‘espondents present. Counsel for- the- appellant {réquéét?ed._'f:o‘i' T



) Clerk of counsel for the appellant 'and Mr.. Sheharyar Kh:
Asswtant»Supdt Jall for respondents wnth AAG present antten re;

y a‘ “'v‘ V'.-

DY-wher

“the clerk of counsel for the appellant for rejomder alongwlth conrxect
.‘_;appeal on 9. 6. 2014 e

; and request for-“‘
l;.fm'ther ttme made on behalf of the appellant Another chance 1s..,

.......

‘Mr Imdad Khan Advocate on behalf of counsel for the appellant o
and Mr c‘heharyar Khan Assnstant Supdt Jall on behalf of respondentsf,, i.“-'.-
" with M.r Usman Gham Sr. GP present. Re_;omder received-on behalf of the; —

appellant COPY ‘whereof is handed over to the learned Sr. GP for arguments L
: alongwnth connected appeal ‘on 28’03 2015.

v
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-.Counsel for the appellant present and hea1 1 en prehmma.%

<, L 1';;' 09' 26 1 3,

2

‘-"':.'He filed the mstant appe .'fagalnst the ﬁnal order dated 21 03 2013

Q’S

o . _:on 18 04 2013 Wthh 1s wnhm trme He further contende that the

oo e T
' appellant has not been treated in accordance w1th the law/mlcs l“ he ..

. ‘appellant strll aggneved and. he has been removed ﬁom serv1ec vrde B

o order dated 20 12 2012 Before the 1ssu1ng of the 1mpugned ord01

o ;'dated 20 12 2012 no charge*sheet statement of allegatlons were
L T

“issued nor propcl enquiry conducted as requucd under the law

posited.

| Saaty § ProcesS fo

Points ratsed need consrderanon at the Bar 'l he appeal is adrnlttedr{{u}

regular hearmg subject to all legal objectrons/llmltatton The

o '-"_appellant 18 drrected to deposit the securlty amount and process fee S

W

o w1tlun 10 days Thereafter, notlce be 1ssued to the respondcnts Casc

%Qt

R _adjourned to-11.12. 2013 for. submission of writien 1eply

/{ : 35"/ pankt rectt

rﬁcéﬂ@/fw

' : Pt o a s g
13. 09 7013 This case be put before the Final Bench, \ for further proceedings. - - ‘
¢ .
wE %
11.12.2013

. Counsel for the appellant and Mr Sheharyar Khan Assxs‘t’ant
~ on behalf of respondents with AAG ‘present. Written rep]y has not

' been received. To come up for written reply/comments on 123, 2014
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Munsh1 to Counsel for the appellant presen‘t.-?'

In pursuance of the. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Serv1ce Trlbunals (Amendment) Ordmance

’

Ty




>Date of order

Forrn A

L FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of " ;:

Case No

} 70542&1'3 o

1 . Proceedings.

Order or other proceedings with signayt‘i:re ofjddg‘e or M'agistrate

1 18/04/2013 - The appeal of Mr. Sakhawat Hussam presented -
' today by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be :
entered in the Instltutlon Reglster and put up to the Worthy
Chalrman for pre!ummary hearlng
3




18 07 9.&'3

H

No one ‘is present on behalf of the appellant Case s

- adJourned To come up for prelumnary heanng on, 13 09 201 3.

~
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5121102017 . Gounscl for the appellant present. Mr, Usman Ghani,
District Attorney. for the respondents present, 'l‘he‘presenl’

case may be fixed before the D.B concerned for IFaIIHEY;
p;faceedzﬁ/ o7 [8. /o-Ao/7.

@udié‘ial) (]Udlﬁn.&ll)

18,10.2017 ~ Counsel for the appellant and Mr, Usman Ghani, D.A for
| . respond_ents present:: Due to none.availability of concerned D.B
\ﬁ arguments could not be heard Case is adjourned To come up for

. further proceedmgs on 14, 11 2017 before D.B.

o MM R Member

(Executive) . (Judicial)

14.11.2017 : Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Zia Ullah, Deputy
District Attorney for the respondents present. Arguments heard ’l 0 come
up for order on 15.12.2017 befare D.B.. e

(Gul Zeb Khan) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
.. Member - o Membel
.\/15.12-.2017 ' . Clerk of counsel for the appellant present.

Learned DDA for the respondents present. Vide our
separate/common judgment of today placed on file of
appeal No0.943/2013 filed by Abdul Satar, the present
appeal is dismissed. Parties are left to bear their own costs.
Fil be con51gned to the record room. C? e

(GUL ZE N) (MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)
MEMBER MIUNVIBER



- 1/8/2017

0----25 28.08.2017

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Shehafyar Khan, Ass.iétant
Supérinten&elnt.Jail alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt; AAG
for the respondents present. Learned AAG_ reql;lest'ed for
adjournment. To come Up for argument ‘c_m‘ 28/8/2017 béforé '

" DB.

|

LN

oL

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL) ~
MEMBER :

* (GUL ZEB KHAN)
MEBER

Agent to counsel for appellant and Mr. Usman

Ghani, District Attorney for the respondent present. Agent to

counsel for appellanf se'eks adjournment. Adjoﬁrned. The appellant

is directed to submit fresh Wakalatnama on behalf of aﬁpellant on

or before the next date of hearing. To come up for arguments on

21.09.2017 before D.B.
, M o
i
(Muhammatl Hamid Mughal)
: . “Member (J)
(Gul Zéb Khan)

' _Me er (E)

21.09.2017

12.10:2017 before D.B.

- Counsel for the appellant present. Learned Additional

Advianndn D amanal Cne 4lan  snssmmendnemdy smsacnend Dt Ve
AGVOCAIE gliciar +Or i TeSPoRacngG [PicsChii. T aitiare
aranmoente haal A ~cnme an foar father avacesdinee an
UMV e art 10 VUL G TUL Tl prvbuvliinii g s uin

-

‘/%“? | R
Member . Member

- (Exccutive) (;Tudiciai)
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23.01.2017 Counsel for the appellant and Additional AG alongw1th Mr. / - e

Shchryar Khan, Assistant Supdt Jail for the réspondents present.

Learned AAG requested for adJournment To come up for ﬁna]:
hearlng on 05.06.2017jbefore D B. |

K3

05.06.2017 Appellant in person plLbLlll Ml Shchlydr Kh'm {\9518131][

Superintendent  Jail alongwith M.r. Muhammad Adeel ‘Lult

i

H

i
h
!

Additional AG for the respondents also plcscnl Due to strike of thc\
bar learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance. Adjourned. -

To come up for arguments on 01.08.2017 before D.3. N ‘
% % : , A ':l":f"_‘\\.
‘ _ S
(GUL ZIB3 KHAN) (MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) '
MEMBER MEMBER '




02.06.2016 -

28.09.2016

22.11.2016

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ
alongwith Addl AG for réspondents present. Copy of fact finding
inquiry-submitted which is ‘placed on file. Since all learned counsels

for the appellants are .not present today before the court,

_therefore, case could not be heard. Adjourned for arguments to

25 Y-/, before D.B.

MEMBER M ER

" Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Shehrayar Khan,
' ASJ alongwith Addl: AG for respondents present. Learned
Addl: AG requested for, adjournment. To come up for

. arguments on 22.11.2016 before D.B.

Ccr

Counsel for the appellant and Mir. Sohrab Khan,
Junior Clerk alongwith Assistant A(J fof' respondents
present. Learned counsel for the appella‘izat submitted before
the court that the instant case has be‘e:n partially heard by
the other bench, therefore, it would be appropriate to assign
this case to the bench concerned. Pe.rasal of the ordef sheet
dated 16.03.2016 revealed that p'reviously: the case in hand
was partly heard by other Bench, thf:refére the instant cases
be placed before the learned Chairman for entrustment to

the bench concerned. To come up for arguments on

23.1.2017.

H

(ABDUL LATIF) o
MEMBER - o
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16.02.20‘16 ; Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, _ASl:. 1

3longw1th Addl A.G for respondents present. The learned Memben

+

(EXECUtIVO) is on official tour to Abbottabad, therefore, Bench is

I incomplete. To come up for arguments on /6 - 3 Zo/h

i

¢

16.03.2016 ' Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, AS] alongwrth |

s

Addl: A.G for respondents present Durmg the course of arguments it

transpired that a fact-finding mqwry was also conducted report of whlch is
not available on record The same is very |mportant for the dlsposal of thei\"'
case, therefore respondents are directed to produce the copy of faci
fmdmg inquiry on the next date. To come up for such record and -'

argumentson __ 3/« § /4L before D.B.

| -

MEMBER MEMBER

3 '05"2016, . Coumcl for the appellant and Addl. AG for rcspondcnls
p1cscm Inquuy\ rcporl placed on file. Learned counsel for thc
appellant submitted before the court that the instant; case has bcen"

parudlly heard by the other bench. Therefore, it-would be approprlalc :
to assign this case 10 thc other bench. Perusal of the order sheet .
revealed that previous by case in hand was partly heard by other
bench, therefore the instant case be placed- before the learned
Chairman for entrustment (o the bench ooncerned. To cgme up for

arguments on 2.6.2016.

Member
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1705/2013

24.3.2015

.

29.}"09.2015 Appellant with counsel and Addl: AG for respondents

Counsel for the appelldht and Sr.GP with Sheryar, ASJ for

~,the respondents present. Counsel for the appellant.requested for

: 'adjournlneht. Therefore, case is adjourned to 29.09.2015.

present. Arguments could not be heard due to learned Member
~ (Judicial) is on official tour to D.I. Khan, therefore, case is

" “adjourned to — g4 — for arguments.

®’_

Member




12.3.2014

Clerk of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan,
Assistant Supdt. Yail for respondents wnh AAG present. “Written reply
received on behalf of the respondents% copy whereof is handed over to
the clerk of counsel for the appellant for rejoinder alongwith con cted

appeal on 9.6.2014.

962014 . Mr.Imdad Hussam Advocate on behalf of counsel for the

1. 19.09.2014

appellant and Mr.Sheharyar, Assrstant Supdt. Jail for respondents h
with AAG present. Rejoinder has not been received, and request for
Afurther time made on behalf of the appellant. Another chance is
given for rejoinder alongwith connected appeal on 19. 9 2014

Mr. Imdad Khan, Advocate on behalf of counsel for the appellant
and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant Supdt. Jail on behalf of respondents
with Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr. GP present. Rejoinder recelved on behalf of the

- appellant, copy whereof is handed over to the learned Sr. GP for argumgnts

alongwith connected appeal on 28403.2015.




¥
15.0

~

2013 Counsel for the appellant presént and heard on ﬁféliminaf .
He filed the instant appeal against the final order dated 21.03.2013

-
—
L

P
]

on 1&04.2013 which is Within.'([ir,‘n.e. He ﬁiﬁher contcncici:d that the
appellant has not been treated 1n “accordance with thcﬁ::w/rulcs fl‘hé -
appellant still aggrieved and hg has been removed from servu,c v1d§
order dated 20.12.2012. Before the issuing of the imptféned order
dated '20.'12._2012 no gharge‘ éheet, -s_tate‘rnehtxof allégét:ions werf;

issued nor proper enquiry conducted as required under the law.

At

4

s/ fed

The adf flom Ar®

Points raised need consideration at the Bar. The appeal is admitted i
. ‘t%\' ha ’:
regular hearing subject to all legal objections/limitation. The

appellant is directed to deposit the security amount and process fec

A BT
Ader

Qﬁéﬁc@{f ,)Z%
Banll yece
pi

WM@/ o

within 10 days. Thereafter, notice be issued to the respondents. Case

adjourned to 11.12.2013 for submission of written reply. ;

K< 360t

£

Sty

o o
13.09.2013 This case be put before the Final Bench \
. ———

I i "

11.12.2013 ' ' )
Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, Assistant .

on behalf of respondents with AAG present. Written :reply has not

¢

been”
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1B-07:283 No one is present on behalf of the appellant. Case is

v

. : adjoﬁrned. To come up for preliminary hearing on 13.09.2013. ’
.
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4.6.2013

Munshi to Counsel for the appé‘llant. present.

~In pursuance of the. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Service Tribunals (Amendment) Ordinance
2013, (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ord. IT of 2013),
the case is adjourned on note Reader for

proceedings as before on 18.7.2013.

ader



Form- A

'FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of ’
Case No._ 705/2013
S.r;io. Date of '6r‘der Order or other brbéeedihgs with signature ofjddgé-é-r‘l\/lég‘isfrate‘
o Proceedings -
T 7 E
1 18/04/2013 The appeal of Mr. Sakhawat Hussain presented

hearing to be put up thére on

today by Mr. Noor Muhammad Khattak Advocate may be
entered in the Institution Register and put up to the Worthy

Chairman for preliminary hearing.

This case is entrusted to Primary Bench for preliminary

I

.
K u
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"APPEALNO._ /95 /2013.

 SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN VS

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBU NAL
' ) PESHAWAR '

IGP PRISONS & OTHERAS
 INDEX
.NO. DOCUMENTS ANNEXURE | PAGE _
1. Memo Appeal | e we | 1-30
2. | Appointment order A 4.
3. Transfer order "B - 5.
4. | Medical certificate - C 6.
5. Show cause notlce D 7.
6. Reply - E 8.
_7. | Order dt:20.12.2012 F. 9-10.
8. Departmental appeal - G 11-17.
9. Impugned order 21.3. 2013 H 18- 19,
10. | Vakalat nama TP 20.
APPELLANT
' THROUGH: % S
' NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK

ADVOCATE

2

"
i T

L athe
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|
' BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVIE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR
APPEALNO.___ /05 2013 £V ot é
- s !’“5* 7?-«4'
‘Mr. Sakhawat Hussain, Jail Warder (BPS-7), -
Central Jail Haripur, District Haripur e, APPELLANT

VERSUS

1- - The Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary,
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2-  The Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Peshawar.
3- The Superintendent Headquarter  Prisons,  Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. | :
4-  The Superintendent Central Prison Haripur, District Haripur.
............................ v RESPONDENTS

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE ORDERS DATED 20.12.2012 AND |
21.3.2013 WHEREBY MAIJOR PENALTY OF .
DISMISSAL FROM SERVICE WAS IMPOSED ON
THE APPELLANT UNDER THE NEWLY AMNEDED
(E&D) RULES 2011 WHICH WAS LATER ON

- CONVERTED TO REMOVAL FROM SERVICE ON
THE DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF APPELLANT

PRAYER

That on acceptance of this appeal the impugned order
~of removal dated 21.3.2013 may be set aside and the
~ appellant may be very kindly be re-instated in to service
A2 with all back benefits. Any other remedy which this
R august Tribunal deems fit that may also be awarded in-

1% favor of the appellant
R.SHEWETH: -
FACTS:

1-  That the appellant was appointed as Jail warder (BPS-7) in
the respondent Department vide order dated 31.7.2004.
That appellant has served the respondent Department quite
efficiently and up to the entire satisfaction of his superiors.
Copies of the appointment order, transfer order and medical
certificate are attached as annexure
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 That appellant while working as Ja|l warder at the central ]all'

Haripur a show Cause notice was:served upon the appellant
in which it was alleged that appellant while deputed at the -
central jail Haripur as jail warder had failed to performed
duty efficiently and also failed to prevent escape of Four -
prisoners. That in response to that show cause notice
appellant denied all the allegations which were leveled
against him. Copies of the show cause notice and reply are
attached a@s anNeXUre vuuwuiessiissssssssssrnnnnsssinnnas D and E.

That after issuance of the show cause notice the appellant
was straight away dismissed from service with pout
conducted regular inquiry in the matter vide order dated. .
20.12.2012. That feeling aggrieved appellant filed
Departmental appeal agai9nst the said impugned order vide
dated 1.1.2013. Copies of the impugned order and
departmental appeal are attached as annexure
crrerisnanans cerereanaee crarararens S crararans F and G.

That in the said. departmental appeal the appellant had

calri9ifed his position that he was deputed out side the jail

_while the prisoners have made their escape from inside the
jail, thus officials who were deputed inside the jail were -

responsible instead of appellant. That in response another
order was issued on the said departmental appeal due to
which appellant dismissal from service has been converted-
to that of removal from service vide order dated 21.3.2013.

- Copy of the order is attached as annNExure woveseresasasess H.

That as having no other remedy appellant prefers this |
appeal on the following grounds amongst the others.

GROUNDS

~

.That the impugned orders dated 20.12. 2012 and 21.3. 2013

are against the law, facts and norms of natural justice,
hence not tenable and liable to be set aside.

That the appellant has not been treated in accordance with
law and rules by the respondent Department on the subject -
above and as such the respondents violated Article 4 and 25
of the Constitution of Pakistan 1973.

That no charge sheet and statement of allegations were
served upon the appellant which is mandatory under the.
newly amended (E&D) rules 2011.

That all the Employees along with respondent No4 who
were directly responsible and who were deputed out side the
jail premises have been exonerated from the charges




| iwhereas, the appellant has been dismissed from service
~ which is |Ilegal discriminatory and agalnst the law,

That no chance of personal hearlng/defense has been leen'
to appellant while issuing the impugned orders agalnst the

“appellant.

That the appellant had not been provided opportunity to’
cross examine the witnesses produced against the appellant
by the respondent Department and as such the law of Audi |

- Altrem Partem has been violated by the respondents.

That the appellant has been made scapegoat in -the above

mentioned ‘issue, while those officials who were directly .
responsible along with respondent No.4 have .been

exonerated which is malafide on the part of respondents.

That no regular inquiry has been conducted in the matter

- which is mandatory under the law and against the Supreme’_ |

Court Judgments glven in this regard.

That appellant seeks permussnon to advance other grounds_

~and proofs at the time of hearing.

: It is therefore humbly prayed that the appeal of the ,-
N appellant may be accepted as prayed for. o

APPELLANT
SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN
THROUGH: - -
~ NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
ADVOCATE
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L ;. - o - | OFFICE OF THE

L . .- SUPERINTENDENT =~
o - " ‘ | HEADQUARTER PR!SON PESHAWAR - -

. e

- P8 Order NO /_‘Qg /.Dt 2113104 o %
o, o
) .»Mr’_. - Sakbawet Hussain. 80 _Muba Jgar Hus e in ;

i RIOG___ yilisse welton Qalandms Shad 'mﬁw,] cnd .i

. | . ' istr :L'w T oahbottulade ‘ ‘ %
Subject- APPOINTMENi AS WARDEE . s B l
MEMO: - . o .

1?.~,-0340.

Referenoe your mtervu,w-dated 12004, ,,2 poo s SPER

lam pleased to offer youa pest of tempo: azy Warder in the BPS-S {1400-86-2390) plus RSA of
R° 390 and other usual alfowa-mces as adissible under rules sudject | tothe !ottownng condmons SO

. - You are liable to serve anywhere in the Jails of NWFP. -
- 2—\ Your appointment is purely temporary and your sennceb can be termmated at any time wnhout ass:gn'ng. '
" any reasons.: , . . < .
3- .. _Fer all other purpows such as pay, TA and Medma! axtendan(.e etc he will be governed by rule dpplicat:lﬁ i
* to the Government Servant of his categery. _ , o
4= " The term and conaitions of his appciniment as warder will be those as laid dowr in- the wardprs service:
rules 1960 NWFP, Prisons Departmant (Recruitment and Transfer) Rules 1980 and all other rules-and -
regulat;ons presciibed in this respecl in the Prison Act / Pakistan Prison Rules and any other “Ules whi o
may be promulgated by / applicable 1o Government servants or the rules which may be promuioated by me
- Government from time to time in this' behalf. :
5-  + His service will be subject {0 his madical fitness. "
8. No TA/DA will be admissible to you or joining your first appointment. . o
'?t?‘ “You can not resign the service immediately but you have put in wntmg at ieest one, rrionth ptlcr and i lieu , K

' thut’&Of one-month pay shall be for‘et ed from him.

R SRR you accept the appoiniment on the above u,rms and condttlon then you may please repon o ma.,i
Supermtendent Headquarter Jail Faﬁhawar for duty within 15 days of. the receipt of this ‘orders.

"Gn your assuming duties it will ba taken i for that you have accapted alf the above terms and conditions.

e

10- " Your appointment i subject to fulihment of ali ine wonditions iid dewn in the service fulgs.”

u‘ c‘ » l .l : .. | - /‘”\\
| K{rw(?lm.m ABBAS) Q{
. SUPERIFENDENT 1( /
7 EADQUARTER ﬁ? ON PESHAW
i:NDuT NO. /4‘/ - A

i Bﬁﬁ .
Copy of tho aboven ivardedlo - - ,

’i All Superintendent of Jails in WVE"P for information and necessary action please. .
2 TAl District Au,ouni Officer in NNCP for informatian and necessary aclion.
B e L 1
I/ ) ‘, - ' -.
L L - ‘ (KHALID ABBAS)
AT ~ ' " SUPE TENDE:NT 7 /
AL TE$TED R HJ\DQUAR' PRISON PESHA @7

Az



oL . S OFFICEOFTHE:
| . - " SUPERINTENDENT
HEADQUARTER PR(SON PESHAWAR

: PB Order NO AR _/-Dt Z/4104
To,

The Supermtendent, . |
Central Jail / District Jail/ Sub JanVJud;cnal Lockup, - - ‘ ,
Aot P S o .
: . / 7 y ’ . -
- Subject-  APPOINTMENT /POSTING. . : T
MEMQ:- | » S

/

On his arrlval in ‘response of his appomtment order issued’ vide Supermtendent
Headquc«rter Ja;l Peshawar No. /0/0(9 - dated 3717 12004, warder S‘&CQA@U&‘vf Huszmw

S/Oﬂ&&a@;h_&w is hereby posted fo Central Jall / District Jail / Sub Jail /udicial Lockup,

' @_ﬁ' W agamst the eXist}ng vacancy. His Medical exammatson has already beer‘ camed outin Police”  °

and Services Hospltal Peshawar. HiS original M edlca! fitness Certificate is enclosed herewdh

-~ -

—~

L , SUPEQINTENDENTE? g
o HEADQUARTER PRISON P ? WAR
Eﬁdst ND. /ﬁlcj“//az; . Q iy
Copy of the above is forwarded to- | B o
1= The Superintendent 769‘( Ja|1 /é?y 4 }gﬂf formformahon and furthernecessary
‘ action.

. 2 The Accountant General/ District Accounts Omcer ﬁ%’éﬂff - for information please;

Y o Qﬁﬁ\RINTENDcN

N ~ : 2 . HEADQUARTER PRiSON PESZi/& ?

 AYAZ-
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NW.F.2, ved. No. 4 - GS&PD»—-NWFP«N FS-—2060 P of 100-29-7-9s—~(16)

. O
) _ BHEEBICAL CERTIFICATE.
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1 do hereby certsl’y thdt I 7?{ 4 /exammed ”%1 5’@\4&\@&“’& a candidate for
employm:nt in the Offlce of the...... (D BADOME; (DQ{lQURV\“'W@&
and can ot discover that he had any disease communicable or cther constitutional

sffection »r bodily infirmity ONCOPtewre et o mwA/[ e e e e et

3

¥ do 20 consider this as disqualification for employment in the office of the... ...

e it = | (S T: - according to his own statement ii— --¥0dr and by

apmars nve abowt .».ZL:..'.‘&’("; E@%mmmyear.

e \
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!

Medical Sup@ intendent,
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

A\ - ) ' ¢ .
I, Khalid Abbas, 1.G.Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , as competent authority, under
the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servarnits (Efficiency & Discipline)Rules 201 1, do hereby serve

you, Warder (BPS-5) (under suspension) Sakhawat Hussain attached to Central Prison I‘{aripur-, as

following :-
N That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against you by the Inquiry
" Committee for which you were given opportunity of hearing
1. On going through‘ the findings and recommendations of the Inquiry Officer, the

material on record and other connected papers including your defence before the
_ Inquiry Officer. . | | ‘
I am satisfied that you have committed the foi~lowi1ig acts/omissions specified in  rule-3 of the said
rules:- . B |
| You were performed duty as Patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall from 12.00
to 3.00 AM in the night between 20/21—1-0~2‘0 12 do not check the staff on duty at outer
beats and also failed to keep them aleﬁ andl present on duty which resulted into

escape. Thus you have violated Rile-712 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985.

2. As a result thereof, I, as comi:eten't'authorit.y, have tentatively decided to impose l_jpon
you the major penalty of “dismissal from service” under rule-4 of the said rules. - -

3. You are, therefore, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should sot”

-be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desire to be heard in person.

4, K If no reply to this notice is received within seven days or not more than fifteen days of

its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case éx-parte action

shall be taken against you.

5. A copy of the findings of the Inquiry Officer is enclosed. ,

- INSPECT . OE PRISONS,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
: iy / .
=

ATTESTED

G:\Anayat Data/ KPK GOVT; SERVANTS(E&D)RULES 201 1/SHOW CAUSE NOTICE FOR ESCAPE CASE OF CP HARIPUR(03-11-2012)
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5 f-
OFFICE OF THE '
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS.

’
y

. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR,
.NO. /"—/L(; ycele-pr/ 3205 6
7

-

DATED 2¢~ tr-2ol2-

ORDER

, On completion of proceedings and in excrcise of powers conlerred under Rule-14 sub
rule-5 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants(Efficicncy & Discipline) Rules 2011, after
having considered the charges, evidence on record » the explanations of the accused of ﬁccr§/ofﬁci;1!s
~and alfording an opportunity. of personal hearing to the accused and keeping in view -of
- recommendation of the Inquiry Officer, the undersigned being competent authority is pleased to pass

the orders as noted against cach olficers/officials with immediate clfeet in a case regarding escape
of fowr prisoners from Central Prison Haripur in the night between 20/21-10-2012 -

S.No. | NAME OF /OFFICERS( OIFICIALS ORDERS/PENALTY
L 1, Mr.Muhammad Nacein, Senior - Reduction 1o lower post/prade ~ of
pooot | Assistanl: Superintendent Jail (BPS-16). | Assistant Superintendent Jail (BPS-14).
1 Tr , 2, Mr.Fazal Mchmood, Scnior Assistant Dismissal {rom service.
;,@14'! Geal Superintendent Jail (B3PS-106). B
L .:' : 3. Head warder(BPS-7) Abdul Satiar. .| Dismissal from service,
4. Warder(BPS-5) Bahrawar. Compulsory retirement rom servico, -
5. Warder(13PS-5) Siddigue Muhammad. Compulsory retirement lrom service,
0. Warder(BP’S-5) Shah Quiser. Dismissal from strvice,
7. Wardex(BPS-5) Sher Bahadar, Dismissal from service,
S. ‘\Vurdcr(l'}!’s-j') Jamal-ul-Din. Compulsory retirement [rom service,
9. Warder(B3PS-5) Manzoor Khan, Dismissal trom scrvice.
10.. Warder(BPS-5) Muhammad Rishtiaque. | Dismissal from scrvice,

Lo | Warder(BPS-5Haneed Gul.
12, Warder(BPS-5) Akhtar Zaman,
13. Warder(BPS-5) Muhammad tbrahim.

Dismissal from serviee,

Dismissal from service.

Dismissal {from service, -

. | 14, Warder(13PS-5) Zamarak Khan. Dismissal from service,

y . , 115, \Vnrdcr(l“ﬁ-.ﬁ) Sakhawat Hussain, Dismissal from service.

[ 16. Warder(BPS-3) M.Saced Khin /0 Mir_ | Dismissal from Service,
R » Subhan. ‘ : '

R BT qu‘dcr(BI’S~5) Mubammad Yasir, Dismissal [rom service.

po The period for which Official at 5.No.§ above(lumal-ud-Din) remained under
i suspension shall be treated as duty for all purposcs. _ '
. LD . / .
INSPECTOR GEQ\*IL AL QR Y USONS,
, - : ) KIYBER PAKIITUNKHWA PESIHAWAR
ENDSTNO.__32-057-65 | | :

Copy of the above is forwarded to -

Lo The Seeretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunik

hwa , Home and T.As Department
Peshawar, lor informsnog, : '

‘lcpm;:' Sceretary(D/F)  Home and T.As Department Peshawar

Uaguuy umccr) lor ilormation with reference to his letter No.PA(DS(D&F)I—lD/Escupc
inquiry/2012 dated 29-11-2012.

3. The Superintendo, Headguurters Prison 1lurdpu/lb
" action.
4. The Superintendent, Centril Prison Haripur,

AT ATTESTED

vihawar, lor lnforsaton und necessary

T
!




OFFICE OF THE ,
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

NO.

DATED

5. The Superintendent, Sub Jail Battagram. ) :
: . for information and immediate necessary action. All concerned may be informed and
. nceessary cntrics may also pleasc be made in their Service Books under proper

attestalion,
, The District Accounts Officer Maripur Battagram., for information,
.; Office Record Keepur for placing a copy ol the
#1 S.No.1 & 2 above.

~ o

said orders in personal {iles of officers at

1NSPEE’¥&T&@E@:&&>{)F IPRISONS,
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The Sccretary‘, _ ~ .
Home & Tribal Department, g
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL/REPRESENTATION.

1. Reference impugned dismissal order No. 2/14-]-2010-

' P2/32056 dated 20/12/2012 on the subject.

2. That the appcllant‘ w1s apbointed,as warder and posted at
central prison _Haripﬁr ;11: 2004. The; apbellant served at the
prison :with corhplete -de'\yfotion and dedication to the entire
satisfa(::.tioﬁ of his superiors and left no stone unturned in the
w;a’y Iof his sefr{vice.
v
3. That the appellant was served with charge sheet and statement
of allqgatioﬂs having baseless allegations, that the apbellant
had féiled to perform duty efﬁciently and also failed to
prevent thé escape 'cind left thé place between 2.45 to .3.10
AM. .,The appellant replied and denied the bascléss
ailéga_tic’ms. Hence, ﬂ"z'e appellant also‘ denicd the allegations

leveled in the final show_ cause notice as the appella_np

performed his duties =vith due care and complete devotion as

[

per the required standred.




4, :Thatf the inquiry officer did not provide opportunities £o the_-ji
apr-)ellant to defend hi§ case~and conducted partial iﬁquirj j
Foll_owing ‘this, the i.G (prison) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa : ‘
illcge_illy dismissed the :;clppellant fromlservice’ vide impugned, '
dismijssa] order dated 20/12/2012. The impugned dismissal
Ql‘del:‘ is illegal, without lawful justiﬁcaﬁon, void, -

discrfminatory and -against the law liable to be set-aside on

the following grounds.ﬁ

GROUNDS:- S SR

a. . That the inquiry officer conducted .:partial inquiry
and did not record the accurate factual position and * .

_circumstances which led the prisoners escaped and

ae

_gave the findings on mere surmises and conjuncture.

o

.

{ ! . .
b. That the appeliant has not been provided opportunities

to cross examine the witnesses during the inquiry.

,-Tberefore the inqtimy.has illegally been conducted by
‘.the inquiry ofﬂcf:r. flence the impugned dismissal
order dated 20/ 12:,/IZOl.2 is liable to be set-aside. That
‘.punishment cannc;t Se awarded on the statement of a

witness unless the witness is duly cross-examined by

the appellant,

ATTESTED

%
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"That no statements of witnesses were recorded in

presence of the appellant.

. That some employees, against whom similar

allegations were leveled against them, have not been
dismissed whereas, the appellant has been dismissed

which is illegal dis:criminatory and against the law.

That tl;e appellant is innocent and have blotless /clean
service record at his credit and he h'as been made
;capegoat, whereas, the others similarly placed who
are blue eyed chape as well as.senior in ranks have not
been awarded major penalty and others who wer;:

responsible in the incident were excluded from the

inquiry, which is malafide and against the -principle of

natural justice and equality as enshrined in Article 25
of the constitution of Isiamic Republic of Pakistan,

1973,

That the rules quoted against the appellant in the
§tatement of allegations do not applicable to the
appellant and the dismissal order dated 20/12/2012 is

void, discriminating and against the law and is liable to

be cancelled.

ATTESTED
Vi
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g Thf;t the appel.lant was deployed on patrolling for more
' than 1% km out side area of Jail,Besides, the appellant
wa$ also to check training centre, alongwith banglow

of Superintendeﬁt J aiif The appellaht was not to stay at -

a particular point. Hence, no lapse has been committed ;

by the appeildnt in performance of his‘duties. The
apﬁellanf was present at tower No. 2 and went to-
Tower No. 1 at 2.45 AM to 3.00 AM and thereafter
handed over the charge to his substitute at 03.00 AM
ana the incident took place after 3.05 AM, which was
* not in the duty iiming of the appellant.

h.  That the finding of the inquiry officer reads as under:- ¢

-,

1. “The incident was a very coordinated and well-
planned. The escaped prisoners were preparing
for the escape for quite long time as they not

only cut the-thick iron bar of the window of

their barrack but also prepared a ladder for

which they stock the prohibited articles like

ropes and wooden rods of TV Antenna”. !

Anwg .. If it was the situations then who -were those in
whose presence all these criminal acts were

being carried out inside the prison for a long

. . o . © e eaam s oy el wt v nmen AR peia -
R a " e e e o mbnh 1 - A - < e s R0 AT Fa e 8 8ae Jarhs kit § LI b da i e $2t A L) bty %1 (v ShimAm M, ke amt oo o
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time. The ap‘pelllant is not responsible for all

these acts done in the prision premises.

“The convict 6fﬁcer_s/numbardars of the barrack
also extended their support as 'they neither
searched the barrack effectively nor ‘stopped the

escaped prisoners from cutting the iron bar”.

“The appellant is not responsible for the acts done

' inside the Jail”.

“Staff deployed- during day-time also falled to-

notice the prohlblted artzcles near their barrack

which were subsequently used in the escape. It

was responsibility of the entire staff to be.yigilant-

and prevent occurrence of such incident”.

.

The inquiry was not conducted against the
responsible all  the  staff, including  the

administrative officer but the appellant has been

.nade scapegoat which is discriminatory.

v

“There was no -lighting system near the factory

and the escaped prisoners took full adv'antages of

this. After breaking the iron bar, they came out,
went to the factory side, stayed there for

preparing the ladder and waited for the watch and

ATTE @»?’E D

Mt Sa 4 b tedon st e e

A% et el Dbt e



ward staff to leave their places of duty and go for

change of guard. Since the staff neither
performed duty till their duty time nor reach their
place of duty 'Wéll in time, therefore, they *
succeeded in éscape in those 10-15 minutes when
there was no one either on beat No. 4 & 5 or

outside parameter wall. Staff deployed on watch

towers also couldn’t notice the escape which

shows that they were not alert all the time”.

A% It is ‘submitted that beat No. 4 & 5 is situated
inside the prison but the appellant was available
" on his place of duty and no action was taken

against the staff who were responsible for.

. lightening the area, which is discriminatorys,

5'.' “There were 20 beats in Haripur jail since its very
* inception but now their number has been reduced
"to 8 and at some time some of these are also
without any watch and ward st‘aff. ”Discuss;ion’s

; with the staff meinb‘ers revealed that warders are -

 deployed at the bungalow of the Superintendent”,

’

Aws .. That who and why 20 beats in the said prision has
been reduced to § beats and why action has not {
been initiated against the superintendent for

~deploying warders at his banglows. The appellant

TTESTED
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- with limited staff was present at the place of duty ; ' '

on patrolling.

o

“Lock up of prisoners is a very elabora_te process
and requires presence and attention of the senior
officers, incharge of the sectors to ensure that the
procedure laid down in PPRs is strictly followed.

“But it is being taken a Business as usual”,

A«Q\s; “Here again the concerned officers etc. are
responsible and not the appellant who was

awarded major penalty and which is illegal’  and

discriminatory”,

+In view of the above, it is prayed that the impugned

t

dlsmlssal order dated - 20/12/2012 may be declared 1llegal i
dlscrunmatory void agamst the law and be set-asxde and the -

. appellant may be re- mstated in service with all bdck benefits. : ' i

ﬂ»v)vn Lﬁ't./n/l)( - , - |

Sincerely yours

Q}_/Ir-—f‘” ol «—)C”%

(SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN) ;~ )
S/ Mubagshar Jussain,
Tail Waeder, Cential Jail,
‘ Haripur
Village & P.O Tanan
Tehsil & District, Abbottabad

B \ reA s,
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
Homs & T RIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

“"il” I"!ﬂ“ ” I“ Dated Peshawar the March 21, 2013

. 33687

ORDER

SO(Com/Eng)/HD/1-39-B/2012-13 WHEREAS, The following officials. of the
Ingpectorate of Prisons, Khyber Pakl'_ltunkhwa; were proceeded against under rule-3

of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Governmment Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011

for the charges mentioned in the show cause notices dated 04/12/2012, served
upon them individually. '

AND WHEREAS, the competent authority 1.e. the Inspector General
of‘Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa granted them an opportunity of personal h_éaring as
provided for under Rules ibid and awarded major penalty i.e. Dismissal from Service,

NOW THEREFORE, the dismissed officiais of Inspectorate of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa submitted an appeal to the Appellate Authority i.e. the Home
Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, against the order of disnussal from service dated
20/12/2012. The Appellate Authority (The Home Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)
after having considered the charges, evidence on record, the explanation of the
accused officials and affording an opportuniti/ of personal hearing to the ‘accused,
findings of the enquiry committee and exercising his power under rule-3 read with
Rule-17 (2) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants.(Efﬁciency ahci Discipline)
Rules, A2011 has been pleased to pass the following orders noted against the name
of each official with immediate effect; |

N TOEEZ 31 SZ10T01 23 Mar. 2813 10:098M .

W -
;

Name &

S-No Designation

Qrders -

Fazal Mahmood, _ | His order of dismissal from service has been set
1 | ExSr. Asstt: Supt: Jail | aside by converting it into Compulsory. Retirement
Haripur from Service from the date of his dismissat order

Muhammad Yasir,

increment without accumuilative effect.

| His order of dismissal from service has been set|.
2 Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur. | aside by converting it into stoppage of one|

Zamarik Khan. His order of dismissal from service has been set
3 Ex-Warder,C.P.Haripur. | aside by converting it into Removal from Service
- from the date of his dismigsal order -~

4 | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | gside by converting it into Removal from Service
from the date of his dismissal order

Sakhawat Hussain, His order of dismissal from service has been set |.

Hameed Gul. His appeal has been accepted and he is

5 Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | Exonerated from the charges. A. 'i‘ T

T
&
‘%
)

—
T
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L T Rkt Zaman,

e 12 | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur } aside by converting it into Compulsory Retirement

PO S TS S

= g !‘zi: B -

28 Mar. 2013 101101 P2 N
I
i

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
- HomEe & TRiIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT S

S LEr ol rEha Pl FRGE Fos MO, cooan 31 |213201

| Muhammad — Manzoor, T His orger of dismiss.| from service has been set
6 | ExWarder, C.P. Haripur | agige by converting (¢ into Compu!sow‘Re‘tirement{
|

| from Service from the date of his dismissal order

 Sher Bahadar, | His order of dismissal from service has been set |

|
L7 | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | aside by converting it into Compuisory Retirement j
| I ‘ | from Service from the date of his dismissal order |
I [Muhammad [ Ibrahim, | His order of dismissal frem service has been setj
: t Ex-Warder. C.P, Maripur | aside by converting it in%o Removal from Service F
L | - | from the date of his dismis<ai order ' |
f g | Muhammad Rishtigle, | Hjs appeai has been rejected and his Dismissal |
| | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur | from Service will remain intact '
! | | His order of dismissal from servica has been set
10 | Ex-Warder, C.P. Haripur j @side by converting it into Compuisory Retirement
| - i from Service from the date of his dismissal order
[ ! Shah Qaiser, - | His order of dismissal from service has been set
11 ; Ex-Warder. C.P. Haripur | aside by converting it into Compulsory Retirement
'  from Service from the date of his dismissal order |
 His order of dismissal from service has been set

! f Abdus Sattar

| | from Service from the date of his dismissal order

- Muhammad Saeed. THis order of dismissal from service has been set
13 | Ex-Warder,C.P. Haripur. | aside by converting it into stoppage of one

| _Increment without accumulative effect. ]

| SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF:
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HOME DEPARTMENT

Endst. No. SQ(Com/Enq)/HD/1-39-8/2012-13, Dated Peshawar the March 21, 2013
X Copy of the above is forwarded to the: -

Inspector General of Prisons, Inspectorate of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2.0 PS to Secretary, Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Khyb2r Pakhtunkhwa,

€\V SECTION OFFICER (Com/Eng)

Ph. No. 091-9214149

TOTLRIREG LY




VAKALATNAMA :

IN THE COURT OF_ /(//( Se

© )

i

OF 2013

D . (APPELLANT)
sal HubSasn ____(PLAINTIFF)
R . (PETITIONER)

' VERSUS -

(RESPONDENT)

7‘ g /)”//,1/974/3 _,2 /}%o},; __(DEFENDANT) R

v- I/ fe ga/“%ﬂu’ﬂf /f///(/fm?’)

" ‘Do hereby appoint and” constitute NOOR MOHAMMAD

-my/our Counsel/Advocate in the above noted matter,  '
- without any liability for his default and with the authority to o
. engage/appoint any other Advocate Counsel on my/our cost.

- KHATTAK, Advocate, Peshawar to appear, plead, act,

compromise, withdraw or refer to arbitration for me/us as

o I/we authorize the said Advocate to deposit, withdraw and’j .

“receive on my/our behalf all sums and amounts payable or

- depOS|ted on my/our account in the above noted matter

- Dated._ / 2013

CLIENT <
 ACCEPTED |
NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK
(ADVOCATE) =~

- OFFICE:
- Room No.1, Upper Floor,
-~ Islamia Club Building, Khyber Bazar,

Peshawar City.

" Phone: 091-2211391

" Mobile No.0345-0383141 -
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JE\FORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL =
- | PESHAWAR

N
In the miattef 01
Service AppeaI}No 705/2013
Sakhawat Hussain, Ex-Warder

. attached to" Cegtral Prison Haripur...........ccoooeiiniiiiiniiiine Appellant,
YERSUS

|
1- Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. -

2- Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3- Superintendent
Headquarters Prison Peshawar.

4- Superintendent :
Central Prison Haripur ...............ocooiiiiiin e, Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO.1 TO 4

Preliminary Objections.

’ i, That the appellant has got no cause of action.

il. That the appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in 1ts present form,

iii. That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to brmg the present appeal

1v. That the appellant has no locus standi.

\A That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of necessary partxes

Vi That the appeal is barred by law.

ON FACTS

1- Pertains to record, however no comments.
2- Correct to the extent that due to his gross negligence while performing his duties in the

capacity of Patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall from 03:00 AM to 06:00 AM in

the night between 20/21-10-2012, the escapee successfully materialized their plot of

escape. Thus four prisoners, three co;victed and one under trial escaped. Result?lntly Show

Cause Notice was served upon him, later on, inquiry ofﬁ_cer has established the charges

against him and he was accordingly dismissed from service but later on his departmeﬁtal

presentation his dismissal from service was converted in to removal from service. |

3- Incorrect, misleading. As elaborated in the receding Para, the appellant was properly

- pfoceeded alongwith other co-accused and after fulfilling all the laid down parametérs and
/f\ finally after establishing the charges against the appellant, major penalty was impBééd upon
him. There is no lapse with regard to the conduct of formal inquiry‘proceedings agaihs't all

the accused in the instance case. _ o

R
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coTEEn 2

‘«W\“ 4- * Incorrect. Here in this Para the appellant at the same time whlle submlttmg certam
Lo \ arguments in support of his appeal unknowmgly, deny the arguments put forth in Para—3 of
\‘\._ the instant appeal. So far the escape of the escapee is concerned it is a fact that they were

‘\“ conﬁned and made their attempt from inside but as per Prison Rules the appellant was
deputed outside the parameter wall with the intention and expectation that he would
mobilize the subordinate/co-warders deployed outsuie the parameter wall to foil any such
attempt from outside also, if these responsible for the inside security failed to perform to

the required extent.

5- Comments with regard to the grounds arguments are as under:-

GROUNDS: -

A. Incorrect. The orders is strictly in accordance with rules and tenable in the eyes of law.
B. Incorrect, no violation of any Article of the constitution made in the instant case. All codal

formalities were accordingly fulfilled. All the accused were given ample opportumtles to

depend themselves by any means.

C. Incorrect, misleading. As evident from Annex-A and B proper charge sheet/statement of

allegations were served upon the appellant at proper time.

D. Incorrect, as elaborated above, his dismissal from service already been converted into
removal from service, hence no discrimination has been done With any accused. All of them
were treated strictly according to the relevant law/rules. ,

E. Incorrect, the appellant himself in the same breath is admitting and denying the fact. If he did

not get the chance of personal hearing than on what grounds conversion of penalty came into

existence.

Incorrect, all possible opportunities were granted/provided to the appellant.

Incorrect, misleading. No malafide took place and all were treated in eccordance with the law,

As elaborated in Para-E above. (Copy of inquiry report is enclosed as Annex-C).

-z oo m

No comments. However, the respondents seek permission of Honorable Tribunal to raise

additional ground at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of this reply, instant appeal may ki be
dismissed with cost throughout.

nj\\\v ‘

2- INSPECTOR GEN OF PRISON CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT”
Khyber Pakhtynkhwa Peshawar ' Khyber Pa\lhxtun‘k_lea
(Respondent No.2) (Respondents No.T)

4- <ZSUPERINTENDENT
Central Prison Haripur

(Respondent NO.3) espondent NO.4)
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BE wzwm
B _;\% PESHAWAR
In the matter, of '\,
Service Appeal No 705/2013
Sakhawat Hussam Ex-Warder
e attached to Central Prison Ha.r1pur ........................... Appellant.
a & YERSUS

N "‘i7 Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary
/" Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

2- Inspector General of Prisons,
.. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

)
L]

Superintendent
Headquarters Prison Peshawar.

4

Superintendent
Central Prison Haripur ............ccooiiiiiiiiiiiinneceieenn Respondents

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 TO 4.

We the undersigned respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the
parawise comments on the above cited appeal are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief

and that no material facts has been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

"\ 4 A %
2- INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS , *CHIEF SECRETARY GOVERNMENT
- Khyber Pakhtinkhwa Peshawar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
(Respondent No.2) (Respondents No.1)
Y ~_

SUPERINTENDENT

Headquartef Priso Peshawar Central Prison Haripur
(Regpondent NO.3) (Respondent NO.4)
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Aﬁw' Wor. |
. OFFICE OF THE %GY

, . INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS,
s KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

" e 297934,

DATED ORI 20\2

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

I, Shafirullah 1.G.Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as the competent authority , am of the opinion
that Warder(BPS-5)(under suspension) Sakhawat Hussain attached to Central Prison Haripur has

rendered himself liable to be proceeded against, as he committed the following acts/ omissions, within

Rules, 2011,

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

He was performed duty as Patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall from 12.00 to 3.00 AM
in the night between 20/21-10-2012 did not check the staff on duty at outer bea}and also failed

to keep them alert and present on duty which resulted into escape. Thus he has violated Rule-

e 712 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985,

2 For the purpose of inquiry against the sajd accused with reference to the above allegations,
Mr.AKkhter Saeed Turk Deputy Secretary (Finance¢/Dev;) Home and T.As Department Peshawar js
hereby appointed as Inquiry Officer under Rule-10(1)(a) of the ibid rules.

3. The Inquiry Officer shall, in accordance with the provisions of the ibid rules, provide reasonable
opportunity of hearing to the accused, record its findings and make, within thirty days of the receipt of
this order, recommendations as to punishment or other appropriate action against the accused.

4. The accused and a well conversant representative of Central Prison Haripur shall join the
proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the Inquiry officer. (J\

INSPECTOR ENERAL OF PRISONS, -

: KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.
ENDST;NO. 227935 2Q -+ |

Copy of the above is forwarded to-

L. The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Home & T.As Department
L Peshawar, for information,

2. Mr.Akhter Saeed Turk Deputy Secretary (Finance/Dev;) Home and T.As

[& . ] Department Peshawar, the Inquiry Officer for initiating proceedings against the accused

- gtnl \v under the provisions of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & .
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3 INSPECTOR GENERAT, NS,
' : KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PE HAW
’/f ) - .
GOVT; SERVANTS(E&D)RULES 2011/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS FOR ESCAPE CASE OF Cp HARIPURQS-1-6-.?{-;"‘.:":'-:.

G:\Anayat Data/ KPK
2012)
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CHARGE SHEET =

I, Shafirullah, I.G.Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar | as competent authority, hereby
charge you Mr.Sakhawat Hussain as follows :

A

That you, while posted as Warder (BPS

-5) at Central Prison Haripur committed the following
irregularities: :

T T e i

e

You were performed duty as Patrolling Officer outside the parameter wall from

12.00 to 3.00 AM in the night between 20/21-10-2012 cg&o not check the staff on .
duty at outer bea},and also failed to keep -

TR e -

themyand present on duty which
resulted into escape. Thus you have violated Rule-712 of NWFP Prison Rules 7

S
\O
co
N
TR e

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules,2011 and-have rendered b

yourself liable to al] or any of the penalties specified in rule-4 of the rules ibid.

3. You are, therefore required to submit

your written defence within seven days of the receipt of
this Charge Sheet to the Inquiry Officer , as the case may be. |

4. Your written ‘defence, if any, should reach the Inquiry Officer within the speciﬁed-period,

failing which it shal] be presumed that you have no defence to put in and in that case ex-parte action

sha_ll be taken against you.

5. Intimate whether you desire to be heard in person .
6. Astatement of allegations is enclosed.

INSPECTOR GENERAL PRISONS, .
KHYBER PAKHTUN KHWA ESHAWAR,

ey
B

i

An

\Anayal Data/ KPK GOVT: SERVANTS(E&D)RULES 201 1/Charge sheet FOR FRrAPE Facr mn Anrr e - -
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA - \/\776 |
HQME AND TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT '

NO. PA (DS(D&F)/ HD/Escape lnqunry/2012 '
DATED 29™ NOVEMBER, 2012

Afywdl < .

. NT
Inspector General of Prisons | o |
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, : : .
Peshawar. [Ad.. 7{?}(‘ ........

Subject: - INQUIRY UNDER E&D RULES 2011 AGAINST STAFF OF CENTRAL

: PRISON HARIPUR WITH REGARD TO THEIR CONDUCT IN THE

ESCAPE OF PRISONERS ON THE NIGHT BETWEEN 20"" AND 21°'
OCTOBER,2012.

Reference is mvated to the subject noted above and charge sheets &
statements of allegations served upon various staff members of Central Pnson Haripur.

The undersigned was nominated as Inquiry Officer in the subject case.

Enclosed find herewith the Inquiry Report containing 24 pages alongwith ali

Annexures as mentioned in the enclosed Inquiry Report for further necess'ary action.

/ | Receipt of the Inquiry Report may kindly be acknowledged.

‘_s,\y

' (AKHTAR SAEED TURK)

Deputy Secretary (D&F)
ENCL: As above.

ENDST. NO AND DATE EVEN

Copy of above is forwarded for information to PS to Secretary Home andy_}__;,-« i
- Tribal Affairs:Department, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

' ‘3@ Wi “/ -
Yﬂ . 0,?” @ Deputy SecretaN (D&F)
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QUIRY UNDER E&D RUL'ES AGAINST CENTRAL PRISON HARIPUR STAEF
TRODUCTION

On account of escape of four prisoners, three convicted and one under-trial, from
entral Prison Haripur on night between 20" and 21% October, 2012, fact finding inquiry
s conducted to fix responsibility. Subsequently Inspector General of Prisons has
rved charge Sheets and Statements of Allegations on some officers and officials of

ntral Prison Haripur and nominated the undersigned as Inquiry Officer to probe their
‘conduct vis-a-vis these charges.

f-ENQUIRY PROCEEDINGS

" CHARGES _AGAINST THESE EMP

- REPRODUCED BELOW.

LOYEES AND _THEIR REPLIES ARE

S.#

CHARGES

JIST OF THEIR REPLIES -

Charges Agqainst Muhammad Naeem

Khan

Senior Assistant

Superintendent Jail (Annex-Il)

i. As per statement of recaptured.

under - trial prisoner Muhammad
Safdar, iron cutter and tranquilizer
tablets were  provided to the
escapees by their brother Irshad in

interview on 25/09/2012 which shows

failure on his part as in-charge
interviews and  resulted into the
mishap of escape of four prisoners
from the jail in the night between
20/21-10-2012.

The escapes kept on cutting the iron
bar of the window of the barrack for
4/5 days but neither had he noticed it
which shows negligencef/inefficiency
on his part. He also failed to properly
search his sector/barrack to recover
the  prohibited” - articles despite

i. He in his reply at Annex-II-A, has
denied the charges and stated
that it is the responsibility of he

warder staff who have been-

assigned duties of search on the
main entrance, main gate of the
jail and chakkar. No items are
passed/given through Interview
room rather the items pass
through the Main Gate. Under
rule 559 of the PPR it was/is the
responsibility of the warder to
search every prisoner before and
after interview.

ii. He has performed his duties
efficienty and there is no
violation of any rule. He had
attended all the lock-ups except
that of 20™ October,2012 as he

was on leave. Checking and |

searching the barracks is the duty

e

e e LT L T T



provision in “rules and despite
repeated instructions recorded by the
Superintendent jai in his journal.
Meaning thereby that locks up were
made without following the procedure
given in rule 704 of prisons rules.
Thus he has violated rule 657, 705,
1072 and 1095(f) of the NWEP Prison
rules 1985,

of watch and ward staff as
envisaged under various rules of
PPR. .

.Since there is no adverse report
or explanation has ever been
called of him therefore he has not
violated rule 1095(f).

Charges Against Zahoor Elahi Senior

Assistant Superintendent Jail (Annex-
i

He supervised lockups of sector 4 on
20/10/2012 but.failed to ensure that
the procedure laid down in rule 704
properly and effectively carried out
which resulted into the mishap of
escape of four prisoners from the jail
in the night between 20/21-10-2012,
Thus he has violated rule 657, 705,

1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP Prison
rules 1985.

i. He vide his statement at Annex-
lII-A, denied the charges leveled
against him and took the plea
that he was not responsible for
Sector 4 as he has been
assigned Sector 1 by the
Superintendent. o

Charges _against Fazal Mehmood
Senior_Assistant Superintendent Jail
(Annex-1V)

i. Due to his gross negligence /
inefficiency in the performance of his
duties four prisoners made good their
escape from the jail in the night
between * 20/21-10-2012 at about
03:00 AM, thus he has violated rule
657, 1072 and 1095(f) of the NWFP
Prison Rules 1985,

ii. he failed to keep proper supervision
over the staff on duty.

li.He also failed to ensure timely
change of guard and presence of
warder staff on duty till arrival of
substitute in the night of occurrence.

i. He denied all the charges vide
statement at Annex-IV-A, and
stated that he performed his
duties efficiently and. honestly.

ii. He supervised all the staff under
his control.

lii.Change of guards was carried
out well in time by him.

Charges against Head Warder Abdul
Sattar (Annex-V).
i. The escaped prisoners  kept on

cutting the iron bar of the window of
the barrack for '4/5 days but neither

He also denied all the charges against
him vide his statement at Annex-V-A
and stated that he performed his duties
well and effeciently and the incident

had not occurred during his duty hours.

RIS et e L e e i
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had he noticed it which  shows | He checked all the gratings and found

. negligence / ine’fﬁciency of his part | in order. .
being in-charge of sector No. 4 ang
resuited into mishap of escape of four
prisoners  from jail in the night
between 20/21-10-2012. He also
failed to properly search his sector /
barrack to recover the prohibited
articles despite provision in the ryles oo
and despite repeateq instructions '
recorded by the Superintendent jail in
his journal. Meaning -thereby that
lockup were made without following
the procedure given in rule 704 of the
prison rules, Thus he has violated
rule 1139 of the NWFP Prison Rules

- 1985, y

ii. He did not act in accordance with the
Procedure in rule 704 of the rules ibig
and locked up the prisoners without
search and  without testing  the
windows gratings in violation of rule
704 of the NWEP Prison Rules 1985
although he certified in the lock
register that prisoners were locked up
“after search ang g locks, gratings

were checked.
He denied the charges against him |

Charges against Warder Bahrawar'
(Annex-Vl). | vide statement at Annex-Vl-A, and

As per statement of recaptured under | stated that his duty was'not in Interview
trial prisoner Muhammag Safdar, iron Room rather he was assigned duty on
Cutter and tranquilizer tablets were main gate. He performed his duty of
provided to the €scapees by theijr search effeciently. No prohibitted article
brother Irshad i interview  on | has entered into jail during his duty
25/09/2012 which shows failure on hour or through main gate.

his part as Search duty in interview
room on that day afforded full
advantage to the €scapees to make o
good their escape from the Jail in the . | : S
night between 20/21.19.2015.

Charges against Warder Siddigue | He denied the charges against him
(Annex-vm; vide statement at ‘Annex-Vil-A and

As per statemept of recaptured under | stated that his duty was not in Interview
trial prisoner Muhammiag Safdar, iron | Room rather he Was assigned duty on




cutter and tranquilizer tablets were
provided to the escapees by their
brother Irshad in interview on
25/09/2012 which shows failure on
his part as search duty in interview
room on that day afforded full
‘advantage to the escapees to make
good their escape from the Jail in the
night between 20/21-10-2012.

main gate. He performed his duty of

search effeciently. No prohibitted article
has entered into jail during his duty
hour or through main.

Charges against Warder Shah Qaisar

(Annex-VIlil). N
He was performing the duty of
patrolling officer from 12:00 AM to
03:00 AM in the night between 20/21-
10-2012, failed to perform his duties
of keeping at alert the warders in
beats inside parameter wall and on
watch towers and checking the
Numberdars counting the prisoners
and testing bolts, tocks, grating. Thus
he has violated rule 712 of the NWFP
Prison Rules 1985.

He denied the charges leveled against
him and stated vide statement at
Annex-VIII-A that he performed his
duties efficiently. He had handed over
charge to his substitute Tajdar Ali well
in time and everything was ok then. All
the staff on duty during 11:00 PM to
3:00 AM has given OK report.

Charges _ aqainst

| Bahadur (Annex-IX).
: He was performing the duties as
Round / Patrolling officer Chakkar
from 01:00 AM to 03:00 AM in the
night between 20/21-10-2012 failed to
keep staff and Numberdar in sector
No. 4 barrack No. 5 alert in violation
of rute 712 of the NWFP Prison Rules
1985 ibid due to which the prisoners
succeeded in slipping out their
barrack.

Warder Sher

He vide statement at Annex-IX-A has
refuted the charges -against him and
stated that he performed his duty in
effective manner by checking ali the
concerned staff and numberdar who
were alert.He further stated that he
didn't leave his place of duty before
time. Rather he handed over charge to
his substitute Jamal ud Din on time. In |
his statement in Urdu (Annex-1X-B) he
has not offered any defence.

Charges against Warder Jamal Uddin
(Annex-X}. :

" He was performing the duties of
round officer Chakkar from 03:00 AM
lockout in the night between 20/21-
10-2012 did not reach sector 4 in time
and failed to notice the escape of the
prisoners - from the barracks which

He denied the charges against him
vide Annex-X-A and stated that he
took over charge at 3:00 AM, made a
round and met the Night Duty Officer
Fazal Mahmood. Suddenly they
received a call from the Main gate
asking for reaching to the gate
immediately. On reaching the Main
gate they saw that an escaped prisoner

delay -rendered _their _recapture
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impossible. o = was recaptured. He stated that the
: : incident has occurred much before his

, | arrival and not during his dut hours.
Charges against Warder  Manzoor He vide statement at Anex-XI-A also
Khan (Annex-Xi). denied the charges "against him and

He was performing the duty in sector stated that he performed his duty very
No 4 from 12:00 AM to 03:00 AM in well,made around of Sector 4 ang
the night between 20/21-10-2012 found the numberdars .alert ang the
bitterly failed in performance of his | incident has taken after 3:00 AM when
duties and did et keep the | he had |sft the charge. As per his
Numberdar alert nor dig ensure the statement no one is assigned duty in
safety of the prisoner in violation of Chakkar after 3:00 AM to 6:00 AM.

rule 711 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985 | -

ibid due to which the escapes
slipped out of the barrack while the
Numberdar was asleep.

Ch'afges against Warder Hameed Gui As per his statement at Annex-XiI-A

Annex-X|I). he performed his duty in effective
Beo He was Posted inside beat No 5| manner and didn't leave his place of
: from 12:00 AM to 03:00 AM in the duty before time. He left the charge
night between 20/21-10-2012 dig not | after arriva] of his substitute. The
“prevent the €Scape as he ieft hig incident has not occurred during his
place of duty early ang without | duty hours. '
arrival of substitute in violation of :
rule 1149 of NWFP Prison Rules ;
1985. o : ,
12. Charges against Warder Rishtiaque | He has stated vide statement - at ) :
(Annex-XIH). Annex-XIlI-A that the incident has not .
He was Posted inside beat. No 4 | taken place during his duty hours. He
from 12:00 AM to 03:00 AM in the | did hisg job in efficient manner. As per
- night between 20/21-10-2012 gig not | his statement left he left the place of it
, - prevent the €Scape as he left his duty after Night Duty Officer tolq that
; place of duty early and without | no substitute wag available for him and
zgil arrival of Substitute in violation of | he ould go after 3:00 AM.
v 7 ~Tule 1149 of NWEP Prison Rules
1985,

Charges against Warder Akhtar | He also denied the charges vide
Zaman (Annex-XlV). Annex-X|V-A and stated that he
He did not perform duty properly at | performed his duty very well, It was he
tower No 2 from 12:00 AM 1o Who noticed the the recaptured
03:00AM in the night between 20/21- €scapee after having hearg sound of
.10-2012 faileq to prevent €Scape | falling of Something and shouted at hjs

although the area from where | height to make the people alert ang
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€scape took-place was visible from [ askeg for help. Two colleagues came
tower. and recaptured the escapee. Being
locked in the tower he couldn't come
out to capture the escapee. He tried to

fire shots but the gun didn’t work.
14, Charges against Warder Mohammad He, vide Annex-XV-A, also denied the
lbrahim (Annex-XV). charges and stated that lighting system

I. He did not perform duty Properly at | in the area was out of order, The place
tower No 3 from 12:00 AM to|ie beat No 4 wherefrom the escape
03:00AM in the night between 20/21- had taken piace is nearer to tower No.2
10-2012 failed to Prevent escape | ang not tower No.3 where he was
although the areg from  where deployed. Since he was locked in the
€scape took place was visible from | tower therefore leaving the place

tower. without waitig for a substitute doesn’t
H. He left his place of duty early withoyt arise.

arrival of his substitute violating rules
1149 of NWFP Prison Rules 1985 |

- | 15. | Charges against Warder Zamarak | He also refuted the charges against
Khan (Annex-XVI). him. As per his statement at Annex-

He was posted as patroliing officer | XVI-A he took charge from Sakhawat
outside the parameter wall from Hussain at 3:05 AM and was making a
03:00 AM to 06:00 AM in the night | round when he heard a voice of fire. He
between 20/21-10-2012 did not | went towards Tower No.4 and then
reach his place of duty due to which Tower No.3 when he saw that warder
assistance to the warders who | Imran  hag captured/controiled the
Captured one cof  the escapees | escaped prisoner Safdar.

Charges- against Warder Sakhawat | He refuted the charges: against him
Hussain (Annex-XVll[.. (Annex-XVll-A) and stated that he

- He was performing  duties as performed his  duties in  effective

patrolling  officer outside  the manner and keep the staff alert
. Parameter wall from 12:00 AM to Constatnly. The incident has not taken
7 03:00 AM in the night between | place in his duty hours_

20/21-10-2012 did not check the
staff on duty at outer beats and aiso |
failed to keep them alert and present
on duty which resulted into escape.
Thus he hag violated rule 712 of
NWFP Prison Rules 1985.

- .| Charges against Warder Muhammad
Saeed {Annex-XViII). ,

He ‘was performing duties qyf

He also denied the charges vide
Annex-XVlIl-A and stated that he
handed over charge to his Substitute

=2
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armed at outer-beat from tower No 2
to 3 from 12:00 AM to 03:00 AM in
the night between 20/21-10-2012
failed to perform his duty properly
and left his place of duty early and
without arrival of substitute " in
violation of rule 1149 of NWFP
Prison Rules 1985, due to which the
- €sCapees  safely crossed the
parameter wall,

Shah Faisal near Tower No.3 at 3:05
AM and everything was ok at that point
of time. The e€scape has not taken
place during his duty hours.

Charges againét Warder Muhammad
Yasir(Annex-XlX).

He was performing duties duly
armed at outer beat from tower No 2
to 3 from 12:00 AM to 03:00 AM in
. the night between 20/21-10-2012
failed to perform his duty properly
and left his place of duty early and
without arrival of substitute in
violation of rule 1149 of NWFP

Prison Rules 1985, due to which the |

He also denied the charges and stated
vide his reply at Annex-XIX-A that he
handed over charge to his substitute
Imran near Tower No.3 at 3:.05 AM and
everything was ok at that point of time.
The escape has not taken place during
his duty hours.

escapees  safely crossed the
parameter wall
]
Before discussing the findings against each of the accused it would be

appropriate to highlight the relevant rules concerning the procedure for management of
prisoners, their locking and unlocking and the duties and responsibilities of the Prison

staff.

-\ ,7 ~Discipline and movements of prisoners

convict * officers. On _

ping berths and shall then sit there and counted by the 3
the arrival of the Deputy-Superintendent

or Assistant

RTINS

-



. Warder incharge. Permanent warders with experience shouy

7 /shall be initialed by the checking officer at the time of his visit.

- twice daily once before noon and once in the afternoon.

Distribution into work parties

Rule 664.-- (i) After breakfast, the prisbner_s shall be‘distributed into their respective

.

work parties. A record of the names of the prisoners made over to each warder during

Id be placed in charge of

ut-parties. Every warder incharge of an out-party shall keep a list of prisoners which

- Checking of out-parties
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(li)  The Superintendgnt shall Pay surprise visits to the Out-parties at Jeast once a

month and satisfy hims&lf that the rules are duly complied with and shall record the fact
in his order book_ : .

Evening count and lock up of prisoners

Rule 704.-- After the evening meal as over the prisoners shal| be locked up hi the
following manner:-

(0 Every barrack, ward and cell shall be Searched by the heag warder Incharge.
Clothing, bedding and other articles of prisoners shall ajso be searched. The gratings of
-doors and windows shall also be checked by him. ‘

(ii) The head warder, warders an‘d convict officers shajl then carefully search every,
prisoner with dye regard to privacy and decency. : ‘

@iy T

Deputy Superintendent, Assistant Superintendents to be present at lock up

Rule 705.-- pjj Assistant‘S,uperintendents shall be present in their respective charges at

evening lock Up and ensure that the procedure laid down in the preceding rule js being
properly and effectlve!y carried out. The Deputy Superintendent shall be Present in, the

7prison at this time, ang shall ascertain by surprise visits to varjoys parts of the prison,

Rule 711.-- The duties of every warder on night watcn are:-

(i To patrol the main wall of the prison, he shal| not quit his nest or sit down,
and shall be armeq with a baton: '

(ii) To watch the prisoners‘:and | premises vigilantly in order to preserve
silence, order and security: : ‘

T e




) (i) To see that convict officers do not sit but patro| the ba
dun’qg_ their watch; - .

(v)  To be Constantly on the move €Xamining e

See that every

V)  To eXamine frequently bolts, locks, gratings ang doors in order to satisfy

vi) To get the Prisoners Counted by convict _ofﬁcers on duty at leggt once in
every hour arid-to satisfy himsejf that the Number jg Correct ang

Vi) To give imMmediate alarm by blowing his whistle on the happening of any
OCcurrence requiring Prompt action Such as €scape, riot, fire etc.

Duties of Patrolling Officers

Rule 712 .. The dutieg of every head warder or warder on patrol duty at night are-.




Such dutieg under the
puty Superintendent.
Assignment of dutieg

ry opportunity to acquire
roun eXperience of €very detaijl of prison Management
. (i) The fottowing duties shall ordinarily pe allocateq 1o the Assistant
N Supen'ntendents: -
,\*\:/"- '
(1)

Direct charge of a section bf the prison includin the Prisoners
confined there ang the Government Property that m
there. : ‘

ay be located
(2) Admission, transfer and releaseg of prisoner.
(3) Award of ordinary remission tg prisoners.
| (4) Appeals and petitions of prisqners.
(5)

Supervision of factories.




Rule 1047 -- Eve
shall bold para

(i)

(6) “Supervision and drill of warder guard.

(7)

Subervision of cookhouse, issue of rations to the cooks and the

examination of cooked food and its distribution.

8
(9)
(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)

Supervision of interviews and letters of prisoners,
Search of prisoners and buildings under their charge.

Maintenance of registers Pertaining to their duties and responsibility
for their correctness.

Presence ang Supervision at distribution of meal and at evening
lock-up. :

once a week.

The Assistant Superintendents shall perform all other duties as are
prescribed in the varioys chapters of the Prison Rules.

Weekly checking of cl‘bthing and equipment

(a)
(b)

(c)

satisfy
record

ry Thursday evening the Assistant Superintendents incharge of circles
de of the prisoner confined in their circles and shall-

Carefully inspect evefy prisoner:

Examine ang check the clothing bedding, utensils and history
tickets of every prisoner

Check the barrack register and satisfy themselves that every
Prisoner is present Or accounted for: ang

themselves generally that everything is in proper order. They shal|

in their report book the shortages (i any), the state of clothing,

Duties of chief warder and head of chief warderryfe 7138.-- The chief warder in
Central and first class District Prisons and the senior head warder in other prison shall: -



(@  Post the” warders' under the “orders” of the Deputy Superintendent

(b)  Assist the Deputy Superintendent at unlocking midday count and look-up

(d)  Visit the main wall and satisfy him that the con\)ict officers on the main wal
duty are preset at their posts, and are on the alert. '

(e) Supervise the distribution of food and the conservancy arrangements.

' () Cause alf gratings door or other openings of enclosures and barracks in

(@ Pay surprise is its to alj outside parties and visit them at least once daily
(h)y Be responsible for the geéneral cleanliness of the warders line, and see .
that all warders live in the quarters provided for them. He shall report
warders who absent themselves without leave, or who permit released
prisoners or friends and refatives of prisoners to remain in or to visit their

quarters.
,

Duties of Head warder

Rule 1139. It shall be the duty of every head-warders to: -

o ~\\ (a) Superintendent the warders subordinate to him in the discharge of :
) Y/ ~ ~ their duty ties;
: / (b)  Assist in €very possible way in the management of the prison, the
-l prevention of €scapes and the maintenance of order and discipline “;

(c) Comply with the requirement of g rules regulations, and orders.

e —
T e

(d)  Assist the Deputy Superintendent in alf routine duties;

()  Open the cells barracks and other Compartments each morning and
count the prisoners; :

t
A
A

1
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(f)
(9)
(h)r

[0
0
(k)
()

(m)

(n)
(0)

(p)

(r)

(s)

Duties of Head wa

.

@ | \)\‘O/}( "

Distribute the Prisoners, who are iable to laboyr 1o their work
parties each morning; ‘

Collect aj such articles, together with 'the Produce of the prisoners
labor in the evening: L

Satisfy him self that gl articles issyeq have been duly returned to
him or accounted for: :

Keep all the building under hjg Charge neat and clean ang in proper
state of repair. -

Cause gz bamboos, Scantlings, poles, L'adders, ropes, well-gear
and other articles likely to facilitate €scape to pe rémoved anq, kept
in a safe place, beyongd reach of prisoners.

rders.on reliving guardRuje 11 40.-- (i) No head-warder Or warder

shall keep his post of duty untij be has been du!y relieveq and his responsibih’ty shall
Continue tifl he js relieveq. , o

PN



(ii)

(iii)

(iv)

1

Rule 1148,

The senior head-warder shall, at least ten minutes before the hour fixed
for i

reliving the guard on duty, collect the warders of the relieving guard in -

the main gate. At the proper time he shall march the relieving guard to
their respective posts and remove the guard to be relieved. The relief shall
be carried out with military precision. '

Warder whether going onor off duty shall be maréhed, in double file.

When the relief ig complete the relieved head-warder shall march the -

relieved wader to the main gate.

Detailed duties

-- It shall be the duty of every wardér: -

(@)  Not to take off any portion of his uniform or lie or sft down while on
duty. '

(b)  To know the number of prisoners in his charge, to count them

- in his Custody, not only the correct number, but also the particular
prisoners for whom he is responsible

(d)  To report every prisoner whom he considers to have committed g
prison offence;

() To maintain SCrupulous cleanliness in the buildings in his charge

(9)
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(h) To report any plots for escape, assault, out-break, or for obtainin_g
prohibited articles. - ’

(i) To give an immediate alarm by blowing, his whistle if a prisoner is
missing, or if any disturbance appears imminent or takes place.

() To prepare prisoners for parades and see that each prisoner takes
his place in proper order and behaves well; and.

(k) To keep his arms and accoutrements cleén, in good order and fits
for immediate use.

No warder to leave his post

Rule 1149.-- No warder shall, while on duty, at any times, under any circumstances, on

of the charge are, and shall bring to the notice any long-termed and dangerous
prisoners_. The relieving warder shall, before taking charge, satisfy himself that the
property and the number of prisoners made over to him are correct. '

FINDING




watch towers also couldn’t notice the escape which shows that they were not
alert all the time. B : :

accused.

. Lock up of prisoners is a very elaborate process and requires presence and
attention of the senior officers, incharge of the sectors to ensure that the

procedure laid down in PPRs is strictly followed. Buyt it is being taken a Business
as usual,

. MUHAMMAD NAEEM KHAN SENIOR ASSTT. SUPERINTENDENT

'The said Senior Assistant Superintendent Jail is serving the Prisons
Department since long. Being incharge of Sector 4 he was responsible for the
duties as enshrined in rules 1044 to 1047 as highlighted above.
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~ other sectors or released. He failed to ensure that lock up is carried out as per ‘

1¢)

A

unlocking and locking of prisoners is carried out as per rules/procedure
mentioned in the Pakistan Prison Rules which he couldn't t ensure. Had he
ensured that all the barracks of Sector 4 has.been carried out by the Head
Warder and Warders and prohibited articles recovered this incident might not
have occurred. Under rule 1072, he along with other staff was required to take all

lawful measures to prevent the commission of any prison offence and to enforce

all rules, regulations and orders for the time being in force in regard to conduct
and discibline of the prisoners and the administration of the prison. Though he
was on leave on 20% october,2012 but even two days before he failed to lock up
the prisoners in Sector 4 though he was incharge. Zahoor Elahi locked up the
prisoners in Sector 4 as is evident from initials in Ginti Band‘(lo_ck up) register
which is also called AAmad Kharij Register at Annex-B (initials are highlighted).
Lock ups of prisoners is a crucial process in the prisons but it has become a
routine matter and is not taken seriously. Most of the time prisoners are locked
up under the supervision of Head Warders and not Assistant Superintendent and
anyone put his initial on the register.

ZAHOOR ELAH! ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Charge against him stands proved.Though he was not incharge of Sector
4 on that fateful night but he supervised the lock up process. If he was not
responsible for Sector 4 then why he signed the “Amad Kharij Register” (relevant
pages at Annex-B) which proves that he supervised the counting of prisoners,
scrutinized the newly entered prisoners in Sector and the prisoners shifted to

procedure laid down in rule 704 of the PPR. He also failed to perform duties as
prescribed in rule 1045 of the PP. As is evident from his initials and entries at

Annex-A, he locked up the prisoners in Sector 4 two days earlier as well.

e
ZO.FAZAL MAHMOOD KHAN ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

Charges against Fazal Mahmood Khan stand proved. Though he made
rounds, checked the staff on duty for some time but failed to ensure that all he
staff on duty is alert. Further he failed to ensure that change of guards is carried
out well in time and as per procedure laid down in the PPR. Warders on duty left
their places of duty before 3:00 AM but he not only failed to ensure that they are
on their duty places till the time of duty i.e 3:00 AM but didn't report that matter.
At night he was responsible for the whole jail. Had he kept them alert all the time



S . the incident might not have occurred. Mere escape of four prisoners is sufficient
to prove that he could not properly supervise the jail at night. i

11.ABDUL SATTAR HEAD WARDER

Charges against him proved as he failed to carry out search and check
duty in Sector 4 for which he was responsible as per rule 704 of the PPR. Had he
properly performed duty he would have found that iron cutter was available with
the escaped prisoners which they used for some days for cutting the bar but he

search every barrack. Clothing, bedding and other articles were also to be
searched. Gratings of doors and windows were also to be checked by him but he

register that alil gratings and windows were checked and found in order as is
- evident from entries in the register (relevant pages are at Annex-C. As per
statement of the recaptured prisoner Safdar at Annex-D which was recorded
immediately his recapture they succeeded in cutting the iron bar completely on
20-10-2012 and at 2:25 AM they escaped from the barrack and entered the

lot in their escape.

12.BAHRAWAR WARDER

5,,{;&\/7 not in Interview Room as stated/alleged in the charge sheet and statement of
T, allegations. All the statements of other accused officials and discussion with Mr.

failed to notice even the cutting process. As per rule 704 he was required to

failed to do which resulted into the escape of four prisoners. He had reported in

- . Charges against him partially proved. He was on duty on Main gate and



- his statement at "Annex-lX-A. But‘ in his another written statement at Annex-1X-B

17.MANZOOR KHAN WARDER

(in Urdu) he has not written in his defence rather shifteq his'respon‘sibility' to-
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18. HAMEED GUL WARDER
————==23YL WARDER

19.RISHTIAQUE WARDER
——YE WARDER

20.AKHTAR ZAMAN WARDER
————=20AN WARDER
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22.ZAMARAK KHAN WARDE R
.

He was performihg duty as patrolling Officer outside the Parameter walj of
jail but he failed to keep the warders on duty between watch towers No. 2 g3
alert but also failed to notice the escape. Charge against him proved. His timing

23. SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN wARDER
SR RATHUSSAIN WARDER

. ; B
24 MUHAMMAD SAEED WARDER _ f ﬂ

attitude towards his duty for being not alert but also left his place of duty before ' H
time. As per the statement of the warders at Annex-E who captured one of the

escaped prisoner Safdar Mr. Muhammag Saeed alongwith his Colleague Yasijr
left charge near hostel locateq between Towers No. 3 and 4 which jg far away




Siddique warder

Shah Qaijsar Warder

Sher Bahadar warder
Jamal ug Din warder
Manzoor Khan warder
Rishtiaque warder

Hameed Gul warder
Akhtar Zaman warder
Muhammad Ibrahim warder

e

“Cfy wen

-



S i
,:“ \'rslt

v e o RS s e o

XV.  Zamarak Khan warder

- XVI. Sakhawat Hussain warder
XVIl. Muhammad Saeed warder
XVIII. Muhammad Yasir warder

2. Instructions may be issued to all superintendents of jail to ensure

"5 compliance of PPRs at all cost and not to comprise on the
efficient management of prlsons so as to avert such like
incidents.

AKHTAR SAEED TURK
DEPUTY SECRETARY (D&F)
HOME DEPARTMENT/INQUIRY OFFICER

o R




b
- X ;
"% & BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
) PESHAWAR
APPEAL NO. 705/2013
SAKHAWAT HUSSAIN VS POLICE DEPARTMENT
REJOINDER ON _BAHALF _OF APPELLANT IN
| RESPONSE TO THE REPLY SUBMITTED BY THE
RESPONDENTS
R/SHEWEHT:
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:
(1 TO 4):

All the preliminary objections raised by the respondents are
incorrect and baseless and not in accordance with law and rules
rather the respondents are estopped due to their own conduct
to raise any objection at this stage of the appeal.

ON FACTS:

1-  Admitted correct by the respondents hence need no
comments.

2- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That there is no
~documentary proof of misconduct in respect of appellant and
as such the allegation raised against the appellant by the
respondents is totally false and baseless and as such the
impugned orders dated 20.12.2012 and 21.3.2013.

3- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That no regular inquiry
has been conducted by the respondents against the
appellant. Moreover the appellant in his Departmental
appeal clarified his position that appellant was deputed out
side the jail while the prisoners have made their escape from
inside the jail, thus officials who were deputed inside the jail
were responsible instead of appellant but inspite of that the
respondents issued the impugned orders dated 20.12. 2012
and 21.3.2013 against the appellant..

4- Incorrect and not replied accordingly. That as explained
above in para NO.3 of the rejoinder that appellant can not
be held responsible for the guilt of others. l_

>-  Incorrect and not replied accordingly hence denied.

ot
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GROUNDS:

(A TO G):

All the grounds of main appeal are correct and in accordance
with law and prevailing rules and that of the respondent are
incorrect and baseless hence denied. That the respondent
Department has removed the appellant from his service without
any clear justification and the respondents have not followed the
prevailing rules i.e. not conducting regular inquiry against the
appellant while issuing the impugned order dated 20.12.2012 and
21.3.2013 which as per Supreme Court Judgments is necessary in
punitive actions against the civil servant. Moreover the appellant
in his Departmental appeal has clarified his position that appellant
was deputed out side the jail while the prisoners have made their
escape from inside the jail, thus officials who were deputed inside

~ the jail were responsible instead of appellant but inspite of that

the respondents issued the impugned orders dated 20.12.2012
and 21.3.2013 against the appellant.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of
this rejoinder the appeal of the appellant may be accepted as
prayed for.

APPELLANT

Sabti

SAKHAWA HUSSAIN

THROUGH:
NOOR MOHAMMAD, KHATTAK
ADVOCATE
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